



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E53A9
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44101715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 500/US 441/US 92/US 17 - RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$789,395.10	100.00%
2	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$833,987.73	105.65%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E53A9
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44101715201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 500/US 441/US 92/US 17 - RESURFACING
 SCOPE OF WORK – INTENT OF CONTRACT.

The improvements under this Contract consists of Milling and Resurfacing, Traffic Signals, and Signing/Pavement Markings on SR 500 from North of Cypress Street to Old Dixie Highway, approximately 0.367 miles in Osceola County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44101715201		(1.000) LS	75,600.00000	75,600.00	94,392.78000	94,392.78		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44101715201		(70.000) DA (LS)	68,400.00000	68,400.00	63,342.76000	63,342.76		
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 44101715201		(94.000) SY (LS)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	26,542.51000	26,542.51		
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	82.00000	3,936.00	75.05000	3,602.40		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,746.000 ED	0.25000	436.50	0.23000	401.58		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E53A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0030 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		108.000 LF	23.00000	2,484.00	32.26000	3,484.08		
0035 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		108.000 LF	23.00000	2,484.00	32.26000	3,484.08		
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		9,848.000 ED	0.10000	984.80	0.12000	1,181.76		
0045 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,856.000 FD	0.05000	142.80	0.06000	171.36		
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		119.000 ED	5.00000	595.00	5.48000	652.12		
0055 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		291.000 EA	5.00000	1,455.00	5.77000	1,679.07		
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		140.000 ED	11.00000	1,540.00	10.68000	1,495.20		
0065 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		70.000 ED	53.00000	3,710.00	51.96000	3,637.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E53A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0070 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		70.000 ED	35.00000	2,450.00	34.64000	2,424.80		
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		11.000 EA	110.00000	1,210.00	110.75000	1,218.25		
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1.180 AC	350.00000	413.00	1,898.64000	2,240.40		
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44101715201		(0.020) AC (LS)	2,400.00000	2,400.00	3,365.43000	3,365.43		
0090 0210 1 9 REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 3"		4,917.000 SY	4.50000	22,126.50	22.13000	108,813.21		
0095 0327 70 2 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH		2,481.000 SY	7.10000	17,615.10	2.84000	7,046.04		
0100 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		10,563.000 SY	5.85000	61,793.55	3.30000	34,857.90		
0105 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		637.000 SY	49.40000	31,467.80	34.09000	21,715.33		
0110 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		1,144.000 TN	179.30000	205,119.20	151.46000	173,270.24		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E53A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0115 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,120.000 TN	142.80000	159,936.00	151.05000	169,176.00		
0120 0515 2111 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, NS, 42" TYPE 1		147.000 LF	73.00000	10,731.00	71.87000	10,564.89		
0125 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		8.000 LF	35.30000	282.40	34.64000	277.12		
0130 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		4.000 EA	1,765.00000	7,060.00	1,731.88000	6,927.52		
0135 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		4.000 EA	1,000.00000	4,000.00	981.40000	3,925.60		
0140 0695 7132 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, PEDESTAL MOUNT		1.000 EA	8,235.00000	8,235.00	8,082.10000	8,082.10		
0145 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.468 GM	1,287.00000	1,889.32	1,263.13000	1,854.27		
0150 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,540.000 LF	1.50000	2,310.00	1.44000	2,217.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E53A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0155 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		384.000 LF	3.00000	1,152.00	2.89000	1,109.76		
0160 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.468 GM	643.00000	943.92	631.56000	927.13		
0165 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	76.00000	304.00	75.05000	300.20		
0170 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		30.000 EA	41.00000	1,230.00	40.41000	1,212.30		
0175 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.468 GM	1,270.00000	1,864.36	1,263.13000	1,854.27		
0180 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.468 GM	643.00000	943.92	631.56000	927.13		
0185 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44101715201		(1.000) LS	32,885.00000	32,885.00	32,885.00000	32,885.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$756,130.17		\$801,259.39		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E53A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		7.000 AS	382.00000	2,674.00	375.24000	2,626.68		
0195 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	58.00000	348.00	57.73000	346.38		
0200 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	158.00000	474.00	155.87000	467.61		
0205 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44101715201		(1.000) LS	5,765.00000	5,765.00	5,657.47000	5,657.47		
0210 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		565.000 LF	2.35000	1,327.75	2.31000	1,305.15		
0215 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		37.000 LF	3.50000	129.50	3.46000	128.02		
0220 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		113.000 LF	3.80000	429.40	3.75000	423.75		
0225 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		16.000 EA	76.00000	1,216.00	75.05000	1,200.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E53A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0230 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		186.000 LF	15.00000	2,790.00	15.01000	2,791.86		
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.754 GM	5,617.00000	4,235.22	5,512.61000	4,156.51		
0240 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.634 GM	2,805.00000	1,778.37	2,753.52000	1,745.73		
0245 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.614 GM	5,610.15000	3,444.63	5,505.91000	3,380.63		
0250 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.403 GM	2,801.65000	1,129.06	2,750.37000	1,108.40		
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$25,740.93		\$25,338.99		

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0255 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	705.00000	2,820.00	692.75000	2,771.00		
0260 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		4.000 AS	882.00000	3,528.00	865.94000	3,463.76		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E53A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0265 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		1.000 AS	1,176.00000	1,176.00	1,154.59000	1,154.59		
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$7,524.00		\$7,389.35		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$789,395.10		\$833,987.73		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E53A9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.